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Mode\: M24 SWS 
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ISAKISl::K - M"'"" uu"""'"'"'.j . IV1=d:4 IN~l"''t::.L;. I !UN 'l'rl~..,,l"\L!~ i 

CONTRA.CT#: DAAE=20=02=D=0.127 

R & E NUMBER.I\ g!J'-i-7 II II I 

II II II ---0 

SERIAL NUMBER\! C -Cti3 "-J. f'Cf '-1-Lf II II -
II I! II 

LOG=lN DA I Ell io ·-&-7 ~ c_, 'i II II 
II I II -

I m 

INSPECT AND VERIFY: g 
a 

OPERA1lON# OPERATION NAM!:. DAT!:: INlTIAL 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 11-d--o if I ;,9-?7-
IRE-BARREL \ -

560 A 

I ~ 
/ 

B I DRILL AND TAP . ~ / ~ 
575 I ASSEMBLE ~ . , I / 
60p· I PROOF ,.~/ di 
605 I CHECK HEADSPACE //\/X j 11-r-
610 I DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN '/' ~ 
612 IMAGNAFLUX '/ , J 

~-

615 I ROLLMARK CALIBER 
""' I/. ~ 

618 ROTO-BLAST ' .r.~ ;l·t-otf I £43 

""" 620 APPLY COATIN~S /1/7· . /'!I° 
·625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY ·. 111-19-o'-f l Fe.v / 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST "I\ .)J; /,;; / . """ A/ Pl I 
c SAFETY "ON" FORCE I \:( / "< y 
D SAFETY"OFF"FORCE x I /\ 
E I FiR!NG PIN INDENT I / ~ I ./ '\ f?S,.,, 

640 ITARGFT v -"'--I/ "\ iii?""'·"' 

655 I FINAL INSPECT .,. . I/?- :JI-CJ 'i I .?f c ' 
660 PACK //s¢/o¢ I ~2£1_ 

I / / r I 

I ~ 

I I I 
SHIP DAnd 

' 

' QAR INSPECTION DATEI I ~ -
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ISAKISl:K - M~4 UU4~~~4, · 

Parts/Repairs 
Fax 

800-'243-9700 
. ··. 33 6-548-780 i ' 

REPAIR 
l)OCUMENT 

ReoafrOrderNurilbef 
RE00057379 
Account # - R-

Customer 
USAIC 
DFEL SUPPLYDIV BLDG 490 

FORT BENNING. GA 31905 US 

Phone (H) 
Phone 

- -
870 Remington Dr. P.O. Box 700 

Madison, NC 27025-0700 

~WW. retnington. com info@remington.com 

<Descriotion/Serial Number 
:> 1' 

~C6348944 

REPAIR 
DOCUMENT 

Date Received - 12/12/2002 
Estimate Date -

~Odel 700 Center Fire Caliber: 7 .62 
NATQ M.:24 (SWS) 

Current Date - 12/13/2002 

Fax 
Email 

Return To 
USAIC 
DFEL SUPPLY DIV BLDG 490 

FORT BENNING. GA 31905 US 

Condition REC'D IN HARD CASE WI OTHER GUN. 

Material# Material mtv (YIN) 

Total: 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: C6348944. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 01/16/2003 14:25 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.058 
-0.033 

0.067 

0 . 
0.274 
0.253 
0.251 
0.195 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348944. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 01/16/2003 
FILE TIME: 14:25 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.118 
-0.212 

0.243 
0.804 
1.618 
1.630 
0.200 
1.044 
0.516 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.035 
2: -0.233 
3: -0.562 
4: -0.081 
5: 0.213 
6: 0. 242 
7: -0. 047 
8: -0.429 
9: -0.259 

10: 0. 015 

• 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

-1.014 
-1.250 
-0.047 
-0.433 
-0.293 
0.213 
0.308 
0.368 
0.088 

-0.062 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348944. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 01/16/2003 
FILE TIME: 14:25 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.033 
0.017 
0.037 
1.188 
3.045 
3.262 
0.066 
1.984 
0.647 

5 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.664 
0.556 

-0.506 
0.376 
0.158 

-0.524 
-0.367 
-0.015 
-0.099 
0.088 
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y 

-1.119 
-0.403 
1.926 
0.114 
0.507 

-0.447 
-0.179 
-0.259 
0.050 

-0.019 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348944. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 01/16/2003 
FILE TIME: 14:25 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.126 
0.041 
0.133 
1.865 
1.104 
1.930 
0.062 
1.102 
0.543 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:lf x 
1: 0.797 
2: -0.325 
3 : 0.330 
4: 0.360 
5: -0.150 
6: -0.378 
7: -1.068 
8: -0.143 
9: -0.428 

10: -0.258 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 
-0.560 
-0.501 
-0.130 
0.368 

-0.016 
-0.084 
-0.062 
0.402 
0.449 
0.544 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348944. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 01/16/2003 
FILE TIME: 14:25 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.055 
0.031 
0.064 
1.946 
0.758 
1. 947 
0.083 
1. 213 
0.415 

8 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.680 

-1.266 
-0.023 
-0.422 
0.119 

-0.066 
-0.030 
0.306 
0.106 
0.042 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

0.152 
0.105 

-0.405 
0.112 
0.353 
0.167 

-0.048 
-0.050 
0.118 

-0.193 

6 

RARRFR - M?4 m499Q42268 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6348944. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 01/16/2003 
FILE TIME: 14:25 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.025 
-0.041 
0.048 
0.918 
1.431 
1.431 
0.328 
0.899 
0.518 

6 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT#. 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

X ___ -=Y __ 
0.509 0.535 

-0.010 0.352 
-0.269 0.824 
-0.353 -0.033 
0.430 -0.049 
0.361 -0.211 

-0.049 -0.375 
-0.409 -0.463 
-0.301 -0.607 
-0.155 -0.383 
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ISAl'O:S'l:::tt- ;.•m"'g. JJP"""'"'·n · . 
2 , 5 0 ii-+ • '.:J u·ii' \ 

· J.ool(+ ,75~ ' 
4;00(£).00~. 

:{ . 
. \ .-2 ' 5 0 ~- - . l 

. INITIAL . 

., 

lOTAL ).:, 

2. 50~ AFT8R 
SO CYCLES 

/).,08 

-
· T8ST8 R __ T!;_,_,_=f.,v~· \--- . 

F INA.L ·TS ST & 

'IO R8S8T 2 .. so~ COMMENTS 

ABLE LESS Tf-'."-i?-,.t; 
1(' -

;i . ·. ·1 :1 ·.1 
! . ..... 5··:-t: --

.).5, -,. 
. .. ' ' . . i 
· . 

• 
l.· 3,00# · ·. · 3.00Jl: AFTER. t ·. 
I .INI.TIAL ·. 20 CYCLES.· 

3: o 7~_·__! -~-+--~: _· _· ..:::...!.'j.!-L, t""-Z _._. ---rl > , ~ 
· 3 ,pf ·---+·l_·_. ·~· J'-'-"-, o,,__4..__· ------i 

PULL #2 

. PULL :JD . ,; 3. IS .-(.~-=--".J"-'--""'-0_,__9·· -~~ 
(PULL f:4 1 · 3,/ i. ,tj:;: · .. ·.· ),,97 /' 
~P-U_L_L_~#-;S--!-1--~.:2.iL/~8~i~i{+/.1___;____:::~~3.~L~;~--;-,--:~7:1,_. 

··PULL # ~ 

PULL lf 2 

PULL ff3 

PULL ·H 

PUCL ~S· 

TOTAL 

A.VG, 

4 • 0:0 If · 1 ... 

JNITIAL I . 

I 

, I •( ·. 
' ~ : . 
{-, 

t I I' l l. . 
" I 

'i :) 

4. 0.0 g:. AF'I'E R 
20· C':z:'.CLES : 

.3 

·'1. '-lo 

: .s· 
., ' 

, <J I 
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ISAKISl::K - M"'
4 UU4f:f~~L INSPECTION CHECKLIST M-24 REPAIRS 

CONTRACT#: DAAE-20-02-D-0127 

SERIAL # L (e3y 'K9cf!{: INSPECTED BY: RTL 
DATE REC'D: 12--( 2.- 02- DATE RET'D: l-1 [p-03 

ITEM ITEM 

BARREL ASSEMBLY STOCK ASSEMBLY 

,,.--- BARREL ,,,,-.- STOCK 

~ RECEIVER ~ SLING AWIVEL STUDS 

~ FRONT SIGHT BASE ./" ADJUSTABLE 

,,--. REAR SIGHT BASE / BUTT PLATE 

~ SCREWS / LOCK NUTS 
> <= 

FINISH y- BARREL CLEARANCE 

----- COLOR I FINISH 

SCOPE ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS CASE 

,,,..-- SCOPE SCOPE CASE 

/ SCOPE RINGS IRON SIGHTS 

~ MOUNTING SCREWS DEPLOYMENT KIT 

/ MOUNTING BASE_ 
,,,.,_. 

SCREWS 

/ FINISH TRIGGER ASSEMBLY - CLARITY SAFETY OPERATION ~ 

---- RE-SET TO FACTORY SPECS 

COMMENTS: 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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'--

R& E NUMBER, 
ii 
' 

M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-97 -C-242 

j73 23- ' 

i 
SERIAL NUMBER' ( ( ,-1-:i,L.J_ 'f!..CJ LfLJ I 

I I 

LOG-IN D'ATE, I 2. ~/ 2_- O'Z- ; 

--- 1--------------------- ---

INSPECT AND VERIFY: 
OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN I -Z.-cC3 
560 A RE-BARREL I ? -::> _, -....::i-o~ 

B DRILL AND TAP /- 1 -c 5 
575 ASSEMBLE /-7-o..~ 
600 PROOF /~ ?- 0 ~ 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE /--?-o3 
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN J-?--o_s 
612 MAGNAFLUX l -~-D '°3 
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER /- '/- tJ 3 
618 RO TO-BLAST I-~- o~ 

620 APPLY COATINGS /-10 

625 A FINAL ASS EMBLY 1- I \.J- c0.. 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST /-/h ,03 
c SAFETY "ON" FORCE J-/(r03 -
D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE J-/b -o-3 
E FIRING PIN INDENT 

640 TARGET 
/( __ ;i 7 

-- ; _.:> ( \) 

655 FINAL INSPECT I - / (.{J -o ::::, 
660 PACK I 1 11.v/'8 

I I 

L__ __ - ·-- --- ------ --- ------- --·---- -

--·----- --- --- --- -- -----

---- ------ ----~----------------- - --------

SHIP DATE 
- - -•- ·------------

~--- --- ------ -----------

QAR INSPECTION DATE 

!I 

!. 

-------

-------------·-- - -----

- ---· - -

INITIAL 

(>il 
~ 

( 

TX'.l~ 

i2L 
~ 
~ 

,ilA) 
-;:;zv 
v~ 

Qf ~ 

~ 

{2\ 

mrAI 
71:.lJ 
ruJ 

AC-
RL 
JM 

--·--· -· 

f.- -

, ____ 
- - - --

,_ ------ -·- ----- -
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I CUSTOLI:E:? DRDEH NO 

<:' ! ! <:> ! :.:·V..1.:· j 5'c Ol-//3 
Nf'.:iTO 

S;-\TE R::CE!VED DAT:: OP:':N:':D I' DAT:': CODE 

i () / ::~~ ~:) / <? ::;.1 ' I 

SERIAL NUMBER j NEVI SERIAL Nur,~s::R 

.· c:\~~3·4~:~'-?·4.!l I 
MODEL AND GRADE 

. .:..CCESSORi=:S W/SWIVELS HARD CASE SCOPE MNTS s:c:C)F~E: 

FROivl: SHIP TO: 
I 

U S f:01RMY 
ca 0 2/29 INF REGT CO 0 2/29 INF REGT 
l:{LDG 73 
FT I~ENNING FT BENNING 

L 

LJ N!::W 

LiGHTL Y WORN 

\NORl'i 

VERY WORN 

n UNREPA!RA.BLE 

n f.JiARRED 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

N1ETAL 

COMMENTS 

----.-,----.-~------------------------------·-------. 
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?~~i~g~on Tes~ Lab, Ilion, N.Y. 

:en~~oidal distance calculations for Rifle # c6348944 
-; Feb 2000 

_z::_~/E?.F.GE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE 
,~:·::::?_=-_;:::::: Y-C::OORDIN.l!.TE FOR THIS RIFLE 
:c:::3·_-,;,TING .:C...VSRJ-l.GE: POI RADIOS FOR THI 

_=-_r,I?. :'OR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.226 

/c E r·.J T F' C:) I DAL o I s T A f\J c Es 

.::: TD 
TD 
TD 
TCI 
TD 

.-, 
;:::_ 

:i 
·-' 
4 
5 

1 777t17 
499525 
668205 
13'~714 

s: . 047 
S: -.1236 

RIFLE IS: 

4 z+ 3 <----PDA 
1 
5 
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?EMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

?OP.. TO CENTROID: 

CENTROID Y 

7 Feb 20[10 

.287 

.309 
1. 214 
2.915 
-.159 
-.238 

FILE :/Hpbos i c/Accuroc'::v'Pottern i n9/Centerf i re_Pot t/c6348944 

CENTFRFIRE PRTT RN t 1 

c i r-c I e 

1 in. 

CEf\JTRD ID 

c I r-c I e 

# OF '.3HOT'.::i= 1 0 # IN CIRCLE 

H:3= 1 . St:::. 

t. ..... .15= -4.213 

c:;:3 = 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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7 

RARRFR - M?4 m49QQ42275 



?-:::'.tv1INGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

:?_Z:,,TTERN #: 2 -
:?O.L. TO CENTROID: 

7 Feb 20[10 

H:3= 

1~ .. ..J :=; = 
c:JS= 

1 i ,-, . 

3. _3•:;::1 

2. 6121 

3.'43 

.148 

.477 
1. 08 9 
1. 960 
- _ 134 
-.062 

FILE :/Hpba::. i c/Accuroc~/Pot'lern i ng/Cen'lerf ire _Pot t/c6348944 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # ? 

C: E f \J T R Ci I D 

# If'-J c::::IRCLE 

2 

4 

9 
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R::::.JEJGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

?.:::..TTSRl,; #: 3 
?OP-~ ~O CSN'TROID: 
rv:rn R:::..orns 
t'E:P..N KADIUS 
>~~r:..z: ?JJ..D 2:: US 

.304 

. 14 9 
1.440 
2.648 

.301 
-.043 

7 Feb 2HE18 FILE :/Hp bcis i c I Accurac1/P at tern i n9/C enter f i r·e _pat t/ c 6 34894 4 

C NT RFIRE PATTERN * 

1 i ,-, . 

:;:;: CIF :3HOT'.3= I 0 # Il"l CIRCLE 

3 

6 
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ISAKISl::K - M""" uu"""".j~ 

::\2I-~fr!GTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST 

?JO.TTERN #: 4 -
?Of'. :'O C:2NTROID: 
MIN ?P.DIUS 
MEAN RLDIUS 
r".!AX R/:\.DIUS 

. '• ··- ~'"' ~ 

~-~··-. '~ -·-' -

. 4 30 

.373 
1. 429 
2.563 

.418 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

! FE:b 2008 FILE :/Hpbasi c/Accuroc1/Pottern in9/Centerf i r·e_Pot -Vc6348944 

NT RFIRE PATTERN t 4 

1 in. 

E!!' 

CEf\JTRClID 

# OF SHCIT'.3= 1 0 # Il'-l CIRCLE 

2. C14 

.::\. 25 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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5 
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?.StvJINGTON CENTE?.FIRE ACCUR.l\CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

?.~TTS?.N #: 5 
?0.?. TO CENTROID: 
i·EN R.P.DIUS 
:.:::.:::.:: ?~z:..s:::us 

:,:.:-~:< ?~L.::J:::JS 

7 F i::b 20Df3 

H:::_;= 
l) :::; == 
C3~3 == 

1 in. 

2. 1 6 

3. "15 

3."17 

.420 

.167 

.958 
2.545 
- . 191 
-.374 

FILE :/Hpba~i c/Accuroc~Jl'Pottern ing/Centerf ire_Pott/c6348944 

C NTER IRE PATT RN * 5 

P(]A 

~ Zin. circle 

oi•-='s~ 
rrw--1--,~ \ \ 
\ ( I'~ I j I CEl\ITROID 
\ ~ \,~_/@I / 

\~/// 
~------/ ~ 

3ir1. cir-els 

:J:l: 11'-l CIRCLE 

7 

9 
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' .. 

""'J. LJR.. I J. U.1'.L~ - ~V Ul .,.LI •' 
-~ ... 

M~24 .... 

CONTRACT# DAAA09-92-C-0834 

R&ENO. SERfil NO. C l; J' L{ f' CJ' l( c_{ 
-----··--·LOG-IN-DATE-: -,-,----------+j-n_A_TE---:.:----r-/INIT--.-----

INSPECT & VERIFY: 1 

OP. # OP. NAME 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 
I 

RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP i 560 A I ·----·-··----.... -- ··-·-------·-----·. -----r--·-- --... ---·-
B DRILL &TAP I 

----t~-· ····---. . 

POLISH I c ! .. --·---
I 

ASSEMBLE i I 575 

i /d c/J--'?;i 
-------· 

600 PROOF ;euJ 
I I 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE ;ld-l~-911 ;eu_) 

DIS-ASSEMBLE i 610 I 

6U MAGNAFLUX 

615 ROLLMARK CALmER 

618 R()TO-BLAST 
.. ..... ·-· ....... 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

c SAFETY ON FORCE 

D SAFETY OFF FORCE 

E FIRING PIN INDENT 

· 640r:· TARGET I 
dl~J-0 () rew I 

I 

! 

655 FINAL INSPECT i J-f-Oo R0J 

660 PACK 

QAR INSPECTION SHIP DATE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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ISAKISl:K - M"4: UU4~4'4iill: 
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'-

ISAKISl:K - M"'4 UU4"'"'"".j 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

2.50# 2.50# 

TESTER -------
AFTER FINAL TEST & \ INITIAL I 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

If 7 /I fa.. J~ • ~ I 

PULL #1 1 ~L4° 2, ,-(..') MIN. SETTING, j .::;;:; ' 
!._ ... _ -·--· ··--···----

:PULL #2 )11 / .~ / NO AVG. 
j ;/., r~~ I g , i r . ;) rl.f.;; OF 5 

~ULL #3 I -~ 5-_-; ! f1 -T READINGS ACCEPT-

~ULL 
L ,;?{ - ._:__-.; . ii . '1 '? 2.- 5' I 

#4 ,j(.~___:1.~~! ~ 2rS'-I ABLE LESS THAN 2# 
---

!PULL 
1 z 11 ,.-· .. 

#5 8'. , C'- <!( .:J.. ( .tl '1 J...,i--{() 

rroTAL k:i.1 J i I;~ ,S n I. (}-/( 0 I ~ v 

11,lf 70 
I 

;<v 5' 4 Lt: 
AVG. I 

I /\. . I P 

! 3.00# 3.00# AFTER I ! INITIAL 20 CYCLES COMMENTS 
I i /) .. 

I 
I JY I /::..":\ 

'.P.ULL #1 I 3,~{) -;; ,-; 7 I :::; . .) 
I ... 
~ULL 

I 

#2 l •7 ~r- 3 ,.·f-/_!j_· .;:) .. v __ .. __ 
PULL #3 3, '3& <3 ~J 6. 
~ULL --

3,5~ 3-- I I ' 
#4 

PULL #5 I 5, 1-f l/ ·"7 • ::;-, .;) . '-I . 

rroTAL /(c qo / l, I b 6 

I :;; .. ~ 'I 3 . '? I I U\VG. ~ ./ f ~.:::> I 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER ,. MAX SETTING -RESET TO 4# FOR 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCUR~CY 

! 
I 

PULL #1 L// / ~- 'i j·o/ ! . . 4~ vi 7 .. . 
·--+----.. ----"" -·---··--1C::.....f------------------ ----·-· --··-------

:~~:-:;- -~~f}· -=._t~f.----· -----·-·-----------~-J--~ _· ~[_ ________ _ 
!---·-· ----··:--. . -----·-----!----.-.--·-- . ____ _l ____ L ____ ----· -----

1 :~:: :: -21$;!- ' . ~' if-······· ----- ... ---·-···---t-i / :.r ~ 
I f) · - I 11 · q al I ·1·,,.., l'J u"' <1 
TOTAL ~;, 9 J. oel r , StL p v 

AVG. 4, ?().! 
I~ .J I 
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ISAKISl::K - M"'"" uu"""'"'""!> 
CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

7 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

GUN SERIAL # CG 31/ 

READINGS 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

DATE 

8 

INIT 

/I I 
;::'./;,, 

/\L VV 

i? ) 
{V'-'0 
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ISAKISl::K - M""" uu""""""ll> 
l INIT op. ~ OP. NAME READINGS DATE 
i ·-' 

,, 

[/)/ J'l/?/1 I qt,( 625 F) Safety On Force I I t I h cont. &· I . -. I 

~ j I 3 I ·'1 
;;-If ~.?if G) Safety Off Force 

I 
,;:::> 

I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
n~,r .gq ~j Retainability I vGJ 

/ l ! / qi I) Firing Pin Indent {) fl 'l ', I () 11 J.J I ,{) 2.)!J j/-ltj~<JC( J ;.. VJ:..._, 
I ,A I 

J) Assemble Stock NJ;S;('1 /id 
K) Assemble Swivel Studs ,~lA~v·,11 a,~ 

/ 

L) Attach Front and Rear 

V/}_:rd~ £; Sight Assemblies ' 

i/ ;-

/!id 
M) Iron Sight Alignment 

V///s-:;~ 
I/ !' 

I N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 

v'/~;y I& numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 
I/ ,. 

,~/ 'f9 ·'..:) iv. t~~ 
= ,. 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
/~//pJf/I rY-20 Times 

j -
640 Gallery Target & Test i ;c; gu 11- /)~ 7 {l/-!-

A) Time 11-1t-xc:rl JJ·/f-
B) Malfunctions 11-1&-<tl /)fl _,/1 

-

C) Pierced Primers ., '/ (;/, 
//-/&-!)"'! f)/r 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 1//-/(, ~gc; 
! 

,L.7/·f 
645 Inspect for Live Ammo 1/-//:/Pf ·)/.) 

/' r V IJ .I·/ 
655 Final Inspection 

~;21t1)tvff µ A) Headspace 

(; j :fJ s) !?15 cJ&l1 I /j l\/l 
~ /1)CV ?j JJj B) Trigger Pull ,-:Jln 1 !,/ .. ··•· 

i o/, oo!.. . i I .. 
rlr'· ~: M C) Function J-1) J ' 1l- \.., 

660 Pack .. 15/)tJJ 142 
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r!AL CUSTOMER ORDER NO. M24 W/ULTRA 10X-M3A SCOPE, & DEPLOYMENT KIT 

fE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER 

5/03/96 05/06/96 RJ 11-89 
:ESSORIES ~J/ STUDS 

)M: 
r 

SUPPLY & SERVICE DIVISION 
4lHSE" 224 
FT. BENNING 

NEW SERIAL NUMBER MODEL AND GRADE 
•• .., ,/ ~J 
!" ... (:;::... 

SHIP TO: 
r 
SUPPLY & SERVICE DIVISION 
Wl-t~;E:: I\ 2~14 

FT,. l~ENNING 

L CUST NO: 08(j;:)t.;)9 C .rl:"i. D L 

COUNT NUMBER I ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C 

I WRITE D 
N CONDITION 

NEW 

LIGHTLY WORN 

WORN 

VERY WORN 

UNREPAIRABLE 

MARRED 

JSTOMER CONCERN AMMO FUNCTION FINISH 

CLE 

IGGER GROUP 

1LT ASSY. 

RRELASSY. 

C. ASSY. 

)OD c 
:TAL C2 

N FAULT 

ns COMMENTS 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

ACCURACY 

PROOF ...--· 

I PROM. DATE 

FIT 

CLEAN .,,..---· 
DATE 

I ESTIMATED I VIA 
ljp '\ 
- f., 

REPAIR CHARGE 

EXCISE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL I 
INSPECT 

F2 

PATTERN 

DATE 
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(") 
0 
z 
"Tl 
c 
m 
z 
-I 
:t> 
r 

I c.n 
c: 
CD c.... 
m 
(") 
-I 
-I 
0 
"ti 
;;a 
0 
-I 
m 
(") 
-I 
< m 
0 
;;a 
c 
m 
;;a 

:a 
I> 
:a 
:a ,, 
:a 

s:: 
\) 
i=i.. 

I 
:a:> 
llD 
.i::i. 
I\) 
I\) 
CD 
w 

__ , __ ,,_.,,,--~,-- -- --.. -- --· __ ,,_ - -- -~ -- - - -- ·- --· ~-· -- ---- -- --· -- -- -- --,,...- ·----

Supr1l.y fi., f;arvices 'f.livision 
·~i'l'i$<9. 224 

1L.r ... 1 Ju\]. I 0 

RlJlMINO'l'ON ARM$ 
A'l~'J."'Nln 
l.li 

co~ 
C:ustoan. Sliop 

lfoef er .A:,1e1tu(j 

SUBSTITUTE DATA (ITEM ORlG1NALl Y REQUESTED) I FREIGHT CLASSIFICATION NOMENCLATURE 

ITEM NOMENCtATURE 

w 
SELECTEOOY AN[tqAtE 

/"' 
S I R 

6116-0(H)l .. 

c 
FREIGHT RATE 

DATE 

M 0 0 

INSPECTED OY AND DATE 

WAREHOUSE LOCATION 

~ / / /' ,•'/ g 
p u 1 f ' 1 2 3 E Ul1 1- I 
P S I S 
E E PACKED OY AND DATE NO. OF CONTA1NEA(5) TOTALCUOE V E WAREHOUSEOOY ANO DATE 
n E 
s n 

s 

10 

REMARl<S: 

S1U:l'1 US . 
i M lrft'l'.'URN' m:m.11n1Ti nRT5CUJES'.tJ1:n oc ""·-· EE 

FIRST DESTINATION ADDRESS DATE ~!PPEO 

" 12 FF GO 

13 TRANSPORTATION CHARGEABLE TO 14 OILADtNG, AWO, OR RECEIVER'S SIGNATURE (ANO DATE) 15 RECEIVER'S DOCUMENT NUMBER 

DD Form 1348-1, JUL 91 PREVIOUS EDITION MAY BE USED DOD SINGLE LINE ITEM RELEASE/RECEIPT DOCUMENT 

'I.-..-----.,,.......__..--·~ ------'~ ---------- -- --- -- -- --- --- --- --- -·- -- ---- -- ------~ -- ·--
_JI 

~ 
::ii: 
a: 
n 
::ii: 

3 
t.: 
.I:! 
c 
c 
.I:! 
t.: 
t.: 
u 
.I:! 



~-

MAINTENANCE REQUEST PAGE NO. NO OF PAGES REQUIREMENTS CONTROL SYMBOL 

For use of this form, see DA PAM 738-750; the proponent agency 1s DCSLOG j I CSGLD - 1047(R1) 

SECTION I· EQUIPMENT DATA 

CONTROL NUMBER WORK ORDER NO. WES DC ORGPD PD AUTHENTICATION 

i 
~./ _) 

c;:( 
~ 

Work Request 1A. ORGANIZATION B. LOCATION~ c. UNIT !DENT CODE 

D MWO {/ 1,r / 

~·J _..,, .. / 
( 

/// 
.. 

:··~1 i "' D Warranty Claim "-"' J_ \ ' I 
I \ --

2. SERIAL NO. 3. NOUN t~OMENCLATURE 4. LINE NO. 15. MODEL 6. NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER 

f ) ~ .. ; i fl \, _( izti•.{''7 !'../\) Ii "iC j_ 
I 

' I . ':_,' .- i .- ~: i ! .. "'- ' 7.; 
,. t " 

7A. MAINTENANCE ACTIVITY B. LEVEL 
CODE ITEM 

18. -UTILIZATION I 9A. MCSR 9B. ERC 9C. PACING 
ITEM 110. HOURS 11. MILES 12. ROUNDS 113. STARTS 

14. FAILURE DETECTED DURING (Select one· use V orXJ 15. FIRST INDICATION OF TROUBLE (Select one· uso V"' or XJ 

C0 Sch. Main. CE! Tes1 [E] Storage D!] Flighl I I 068 I lnoperallve I I 258 I Overheating 1:31 790 I Out ot Adjustment 

[Ji] Handling 
h{Dj 

Normal [EJ Inspection [El Olher I I 008 I Noisy I I 387 I Low I I I Other 
Op Performance 

16A. DESCRIBE DEFICIENCIES OR SYMPTOMS ON THE BASIS OF COMPLETE CHECKOUT AND DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURE IN EQUIPMENT TM (Do not prescribe repairs). 

"(.'D r, -· 
i •• \ lf°! - ~- f~- ; t.' I !•. ' . /'; ) ' 'j 

B. REMARKS 

SECTION II • WORK ACCOMPLISHED 

17A REPAIR ORGANIZATION/ACTIVITY C. UNIT !DENT. CODE 18. TYPE ORGANIZATION/ACTIVITY ACCOM· 19. AMS ACCT. CODE 
PLISHING WORK (Select one • use v orXJ 

B. LOCATION LEJroE [Ero 02] Con· 
tractor 

20A a. C. COMPONENT/PART NOUN, SVC, OR MWO NO. D. E. NATIONAL F. G. H. 
ACT. FAILURE MANHOURS STOCK PART QTY. PARTS 

CODE CODE (1J CBCODE (2) REF DESIGN. (3) MFR. CODE (Hrs. & tenths) NUMBER SOURCE COST 
CODE 

$ 

" 
$ 

. $ 

. $ 

. $ 

. $ 

. $ 

$ 

$ 

I. TOTAL MANHOURS J. TOTAL MANHOURS COST K. TOTAL PARTS COST 

$ $ 

21. DELAY (Select One) nil Parts n2l Manpower 1f3l Faclli!ies 1T4l Funds 1T5l Tool• 22. I I Data Transcribed 

23. SUBMITTED BY 24. RECEIVED BY 25. WORK STARTED BY 26. INSPECTED BY 27. ACCEPTED BY 28. DISPOSITION fSelecl One) 

_/ !.~-··><,--// ~/ 

~ToUser [E] Evacuated 

JULIAN-DATE JULIAN DATE JULIAN DATE JULIAN DATE JULIAN DATE 
~ToStock CEJ Cannibalization 

C0 Salvaged 

"' DA FORM 2407, AUG 88 EDITION OF Ml\ Y 8 1 MAY BE USED ORGANIZATION COPY 4 
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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
; 

' 575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock flilf? ~ 

I / . 
600 Proof 44~ p 

/ / ,,, 
607. Check Headspace 5fr;fb £J 

I 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 
~J}Jbh ,K:,11 
I I 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magna flux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coa t.,ings .. 

(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Asseml:;>ly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly ddft; ~ 
B) Inspect Rear Firing I I 

Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head . ddr(c; ffiu 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
/ I 

for Chamfer .f/!5-/:tb ;/vw 
D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y v I 

Jt.rf;& (iJ 
E) Adjust Trigger Pull to I 

Min Setting and Stake 

coNFIDENTIAL-susJEcT To PROTECTIVE ORDER RARRFR _ M?4 m4eas4229s 



op. # <5iJ.R..K~EM"'"" uu"""'"'!> I Kt;.8.lJJ.1.'H;i ::> 1.JJ:l,.J.J..J ~ ... ~. 

1 1 625 F) Safety On Force I I 
cont. ' I I 

I f 

Safety Off Force I I G) 
I I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
, ,, " ~ .. 

Retainability 
·-I I 

I) Firing Pin Indent I I 
I I 

J) Assemble Stock ,44c, ;6iJ 
K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

I I 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

·-

M) Iron Sight Alignment 
-

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 
S714/9b ~ 

A) Time / l 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo .d<1fa.t di 
I '/ 655 Final Inspection 

lld~lf6 ~ A) Heads pace 
l t 1 ' I I 

/iv B) Trigger Pull I I I I ~17! 1/1?6 I I I ' 
C) Function , ',j~ .nhLf, ;Ck) 

I ,. 
660 Pack .. 
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- --~~P.J?..eL l/ss'f· 
_£---13 14 t< R.. e L 

· ~ R. .c-c. t: 1 'v~-/(. 
_ &(r<onr ';l,,11-r i?>LOC..K 

_ 1,____- f<e 14 t<.. ,_ ,g ' 9 1+ r 13 c.oe.- t( 

. .Ir- Sc.~ ew s 
t..::;::;;::: p,·n ,·s /-/-

~ 

-~~ope_ 4ss;· 
.... ~2>c..orQ__ 

'" -.;...~ ~<!..t>p ~ R., ~5) 
- e;/ , ff} OlA>1Tl """-<;:: 8ic.~el<J S 

·:· I < fYJ ou. n 11 n..7 f?:>14 s-€-. 

~ S <!./(. eL.U s 
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. 1 / Loos e.. A e. -s > 
. ...., 

~- c L..J4F<_t,T/ 

WJ1gc... 
__ DD- d.SD 

BJ4J< ~oOE 
p14~KA-G In(, 

I o&re RE;r 1D: 

Tr~n-i: 

3roc.~ /l.ss Cf· 
/.'.'.'~ -r-o <!.. '\ 

I , 

L-- SL.,~ n 7 <iJ w ; v et.. g "r-tA D s 

c.----/) D -r 0. s r fU5C.. <:! a G4 Tr RJ4.rc. 
l--{_ 0 (!_, J{ /] u 1$ 

~ 4 ;e. t< e t. C. L. e. 14- f<.. #-n<!. e 

~O<..C>yr,r) ,·S/J 

~ lf Sr-~~ "S (_.l'f S e_ 

__ S:, ~ ;:i e <2 14-S e 
_______ T J?..,o-n. £ ' c; 11- rs 
_ Deft-o<-/l'he.>1 r /(,·, 

T12..r'y9 e./L 

L-~.4Pe ry G1e.JZ-JfT7~ 
1---ge_r . 
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1 (1 

156 

l ' l 1 '::) 
-~513 

'414 

l • 6 ~; ;_ 
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.434 

' >:1:::: ':'! 
. 6'96 

_,-

1=Er.~TF·OID * 

~ '03:3 
- • ?'34 

.40? 

.416 

':::24 
• 4'3'>:1 
• .2>~10 
.644 

l. 1 14 
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1 ' ' ' ' .-n l) u .: 

f·1E 

TWO CH - 2CL~ 

1 ~ .:.... .:· ·-· 

l ~ '3 l :;: 

. 169 

. 133 

- 325 

- . 401 
"402 
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. 5 i:::: 

27€. 
=-., .­
_i I° r:· 
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l NCh l PCLE 
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1 [1 

1 ' :::. ::: ''.'; 
-1.29>:1 

1" 57:=: 
1.5:30 

"265 
.454 
• li'::i::. 

1 , 063 
2. [1:3:::: 

-~:. i Of: 
3. 34:: 
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4.:ft, 

-.851 

-1. :'::55 

.511 
, [19 i:'.:1 

= 51 1::i 
. 144 
.917 

2.535 
::: • 02[1 

1 

7 

CEt.JTF'.OID * 

"545 
-.671 
1.266 

-1 - ;•1717 
• :3 :3 1 

- • (158 
• :3:36 
• 1 '3 :3 
.767 

1. ::::74 
1.216 
2. 47:;: 
2.527 

R4RRFR - M?4 Ma49SS42301 



'-,_, 

·~=·= 

n , =. r.: TT 

··1A>: I MUM 
-
11 If·~! i'i 1_i /. 

··1A\ I t·1Ui'i 
··1 I ;i I i'l U f'1 

=E TF.:OII 
:-E TPO I I 1 \.' 

FAD I u·:: 
·,1 E A t·~ P A D I •-1 :=: 

··i A : ' R A D I 1y: 
~GRIZONTAL SPPEAD 
~ERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 

I ·) ' ' M 1:• C" r, T 0 tJ E - !..' ,_ r 
f·i I- I ·j _i M B E F.: I fj T -i 

E I i ' n E: E p I \..i T ~ F: c. - " 

ti 
- I - ·-: -

ti c H I - I -· 
r-~ 

,-. - I - n i_. 

F'. ; - L -

PC L 
C• c L 1·-. 

E 
E 
E 

P3 
1 = 7 =; ~' 

1. :33::; 
-1.12':· 

.067 

. 2 ::::ei 

1. ~J:::? 

l ~ 9·:-:i? 

= 

= 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

1, 6';'.H~1 
- l • 4LH.:! 

1. 22::: 

- . 126 
. :390 
• 40'3 

.-, t::" .-, 
= ;:::. ._1 . .:1 

:~: " ~::19 0 
2. 46:: 

:• ·-· 
4 

·--- ·-----------

CEt· .. JTF'.O ID * 

1.547 
-1. s-.:::, 

1. [174 

.017 

.544 

.544 
• [17::: 

1.591 
3.090 
1. 463 
:;: . 091 

RARRFR - M?4 Ma_499Q423Q2 



1F!: I f·lUVi 
•1 Ir~ I MUr·1 
·1Fi:: I MUM 

··1 I r-j I MUM 
_ErHPO ID 
-EtHROID 

!=,, q 

OA TO CEHTf?C1 D · · 
·1 I r i P A D I U :;:; 
·1EAN F.:RD I U::. 
"1A'.:' f:RD I US 

f' I Z 0 rH AL :: F t= E 8 
ERTICAL SPREAD 

E TREME SPREAD 
UMBER IN ONE INCH 

iUMBER IN T~O INCH 
iUViBER IN THREE INCH 

-------- ----------------------------

10 
1. 1 :::s 

-1. 021 
1.:320 
- . '372 

• 1 :34 
' 1;:q 1 
. l :::4 
'4>~16 

1.655 
2.206 
2.292 
2" 535 

·: IP C ;_ E 
CIPCLE = 
CI F.:CLE 

-. 9Hl 
. '375 
. :326 
. ~)73 

' 154 
3>30 

.761 
1.622 

.206 
1.:::01 
;;:·. 44[1 

2 
7 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

* 5 

CEt-.lTF'.O ID * 

- . 74:=: 
.850 

-.704 
-.089 

.257 

.272 

.216 

. 6>31 

1. :371 
1.554 
1. 56~: 

RARRFR - M?4 ~4QQQ42303 


